THUNDER SLUICE CATALOG
Armor® is a Source One Environmental product
2
3
	 THUNDER
SLUICES
SLUICE COMPARISON
NAME THUNDER SLUICE 200 THUNDER SLUICE 300

SAFETY VALVE 21 psi (1.5 bar) 21 psi (1.5 bar)
LINER DIMENSIONS 4” to 8” = ∞ 4” to 12” = ∞
4
DETAIL VIE WS
THUNDER SLUICE 200
FOR HOSE RELINING WITHOUT LENGTH LIMITATION
Height
38 in
Length
24 in
Width
31 in
PART NUMBERS
ARMOR® THUNDER SLUICE 200
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S1E-TS200 Thunder Sluice 200 - 6” Storz
S1E-TS-CON Control Unit
S1E-TS-SPS Spray Station
NOZZLES - STRAIGHT
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S1E-STZ6-2 2” Straight Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-3 3” Straight Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-4 4” Straight Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-5 5” Straight Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-6 6” Straight Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-8 8” Straight Nozzle - 6” Storz
NOZZLES - 90° BENDS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S1E-STZ6-2-90 2” 90° Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-3-90 3” 90° Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-4-90 4” 90° Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-5-90 5” 90° Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-6-90 6” 90° Nozzle - 6” Storz
S1E-STZ6-8-90 8” 90° Nozzle - 6” Storz
THE BASE FRAME LOCKING FUNCTION
MAKES INSERTION OF THE LINER INTO THE
INNER CHAMBERS EASIER.
5

DETAIL VIE WS
THUNDER SLUICE 300
FOR HOSE RELINING WITHOUT LENGTH LIMITATION
Height
30 in
Length
71 in
Width
25 in
PART NUMBERS
THE BASE FRAME LOCKING FUNCTION
MAKES INSERTION OF THE LINER INTO THE
INNER CHAMBERS EASIER.
ARMOR® THUNDER SLUICE 300
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S1E-TS300 Thunder Sluice 300 - 8” Storz
S1E-TS-CON Control Unit
S1E-TS-SPS Spray Station
NOZZLES - STRAIGHT
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S1E-STZ8-10 10” Straight Nozzle - 8” Storz
S1E-STZ8-12 12” Straight Nozzle - 8” Storz
NOZZLES - 90° BENDS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S1E-STZ8-10-90 10” 90° Nozzle - 8” Storz
S1E-STZ8-12-90 12” 90° Nozzle - 8” Storz
7
OVERVIE W
COMPAC T FRAME
UNIVERSAL